

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO.3896 OF 2022

Keshav s/o Ramchandra Wankhade, Phaltan, Dist. Satara

-vs-

The State of Maharashtra, Dept. of Tribal Development, Mantralaya, Mumbai Thr. Secretary
and ors.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Shri Ashish Chaware, Advocate for petitioner
Ms S. Jachak, Assistant Government Pleader for respondent Nos.1 and
2.

CORAM : A. S. CHANDURKAR AND URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, JJ.

DATE : August 01, 2022

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable in four weeks.

Learned Assistant Government Pleader waives notice for
respondent Nos.1 and 2.

The record of the Scrutiny Committee be obtained for
perusal.

In the meanwhile the services of the petitioner shall not
be disturbed on account of invalidation of his tribe-claim until
further orders.

(Urmila Joshi-Phalke, J.)

(A. S. Chandurkar, J.)